
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Approves a first amendatory agreement to a contract between the City and County of 

Denver and Qwest Communication LLC d/b/a/ Century Link QCC adding 12 months and 
$273,769 for maintenance on the city’s 911 phone switches and supporting systems.  (CE76017-
03) 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Department of Safety 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Laura Wachter  
  Phone:720-913-6020 
  Email:Laura.Wachter@denvergov.org 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Carl Simpson 
  Phone:720-913-2025 
  Email:carl.simpson@denvergov.org 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

•The proposed first amendment would allow for modifications to the existing contract 
which provides maintenance for the city’s 911 phone switches and supporting systems, 
including voice mail, automatic call distribution, and the 911 specific telephony. 
•Modifications for agency to incur additional cost of $273,769.00 for an additional twelve 
month period ending June 30, 2014.  
  

b. Duration 
 06/30/2013-06/30/2014 
c. Location 
 950 Josephine St  
d. Affected Council District 

Citywide 
e. Benefits 
 To continue maintenance for 911 PBX system. 
f. Costs 
 Adds $273,769 for a total of $1,640,385.04 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 



 

 
 

 

 N/A  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR13-0724   Date: 10/8/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

